plantation
americana

ﬁiaﬁefsr‘
colorado

repair parts

STORAGE-
BUMPERS

| WARDROBE

VANITY

| BOARD

l LUGGAGE
ELGEE

 ROOF
[ RACK

,;:}f e
G

BB

0
q&b

Mo,
o(l;,,i‘?y

€

(L

| ovERHEAD
| CABINET ASSY

ay
”
%,

SAIKERACK

MOLDED GAS
AOTTLECOVER




41990

- Wardrebe rack, Americana, Pionger ....... 20

OIGMﬂﬂ%
CAMPING TRAILERS a c c e s S c r‘y
PARTS LIST
8
TABLE OF CONTENTS NQTES'
DESCRIPTION PAGE NUMBER
Air conditioner kit Mini Mach, Pioneer . ... .. 2
Air conditioner ceiling assembly ........... 1
Air conditioner kit Mini Mach, Americana ... 3
Air conditioner kit Super Mach, Pioneer .. ... 4
Air conditioner Mach II1, Plantation ........ 7
Alr conditioner Mini Mach, Super Mach ..... 1
Air conditioner kit Super Mach, Americana ... 3
AutoO eXtension .. .. .vvrvennnnnrnnnnnn. 1
Batterymount kit ..................... 15
Bike rack assembly, Americana ..........., 8
Bike rack assembly, Pioneer ............. 11
Bike rack roof mount, Pioneer ........... 10
Bike rack cross bar kit, Americana ......... 9
Bumper assembly, Americana ............ 12
Bumper assembly, Pioneer .............. 12
 Canopy (Self-Storing) .................. 13
Canopybag .........oiviiineninnn... 13
Canopy Supports . . ... ... i, 13
Cooler (Convertible) ... ................ 15
Dual gas bottle cover, Plantation ........... 1
Electricbrakes . ....................... 6
Furnace (Hydro-Flame) ................. 1
Gasbottlecover .............. ... .. ... 1
Gas bottle cover assembly, Americana . ... .. 14
Hubcaps .. ... vt iiin e 1
Luggage rack, Pioneer, Plantation ......... 22
Overhead cabinet assembly .............. 21
Privacycurtains . ..............ccvnvu... 1
Refrigerator (Dometic, Model RM2150) ., 1,23
Refrigerator installation kits .. ............ 1
Roof rack, Americana .. ................. 9
SCrEENTOOM . o v v vt i r et ee e 7
Spare tire carrier, Americana, Pioneer . . .. .. 18
Spare L€ COVET .o v v ivrnennenennnn. 1
Spare tire mount, Pioneer ............... 19
Spare tire mount, Colorado .. ............ 17
Stabilizer kit, Colorado ........... eve.. 17
Stove shelf outside, Colorado ............ 16
SIGVE PIOPANe . ... .. 1
Stove mounting kit (gutside) ............. 16
R T i
Vanity bgard ...........00.., 3 |




1990

accessory |MISC ACCESSORIES

"CAMPING TRAILERS

PARTS LIST
ACCESSORIES
Tire & rim, 4.80x8" - 4749-2258
Tire & rim, 20.5x8x10" - 4749=2358
Tire & rim, 5.70x8" - 474123988
Tire & rim, B78-13 - 4745B1658

Spare tire cover, 4.80x8" burgundy - 4728C5341
Spare tire cover, 5.70x8" grey - 4728D5341
Spare tire cover, 20.5x8x10" grey - 4728L5101
Spare tire cover, grey, 2499 - 4723¢7731
Hubcaps, 8" colonial white - 4749-3521

Gas bottle cover, grey - 4724E6441
Dual gas bottle cover, grey, 2499 - 474%A5341
Auto Extension, 12 Volt, 25' = 4733C6701

Propane stove & mounting kit complete - 471485981
Hose & regulator fitting 12' - 4714-7931

Propane Stove, green - 54358700

Recreational vehicle adapter - 5410A785

Privacy curtains, 2467 - 4723-7891

\‘Privacy curtains, 2480, 2410, 2460 - 4723B7831
Privacy curtains, 2495 - 472387871
Privacy curtains, 2493, 2485 - 472387881
Privacy curtains, 2482, 2490 - £723¢7841
Privacy curtains, 2499 - 4723C7671

Hydro-Flame furnace, Auto Ignition 12,000 BTU - 4741A6571
Hydro-Flame furnace, Auto Ignition 20,000 BTU - 4737A9661
Hydro~Flame furnace kit, 2400 - 4737G8041

Furnace front kit, 2485 - 474788271

Furnace front kit, 2467 - 4747B8281

Furnace front kit, 2493 - 4747B8301

Mini Mach air conditioner, 7,000 BTU - 6727D709

Ceiling assembly, cooling only - 67270714

Super Mach air conditioner, 'Ivory, 13,5000 BTU - 6799A709
ach ce;ang assemmly vnalz.r*g nnly - 6;993714

Refr;gerator ;nstallation kit 2400 Pioneer - 474789011




i
i

4990

accessory

AIR CONDITIONER

olemang |

"CAMPING TRAILERS

KIT 2400 PIONEER
PARTS LIST

- L o e e e e e e I
y /AD \
o [ - [
W ‘///;:> MY
= -] [

r }f/£:> el

4737E8091 MINI MACH AIR CONDITIONER KIT

2400-2300 PIONEER )

CODE  PART NO, DESCRIPTION

CODE __PART NO. DESCRIPTION 5 4747-6951  Mounting bracket assy x4
1 4733-1651 Power cord x1 4746p0538  Machine screw 1/4-20 x 1 1/2
4739-4158 Nylon clamp x3 4747-2328 Sealing washer x4 (rubber)
474189368 Screw x3 4749-1098 Washer x4, colonial white
4723-3378  Strap assy (velcro) xl 4747-1118 Bolt 1/4-20 x 1, used x4
2 47445811 Wire cover (grey) x1 & 4747-889 Roof brace xl1
4744-5811 Wire cover (beige) 4350000022 Foam tape
3 4749-2121 Channel extrusion x4, M4 7 4741C6201  Top support brace assy x2
(inserted in hole cut out) 4724-2608  Stop button x2
4 4747-8901  Roof brace xl1 4716-063 Screw x2
1212-0128 Grommet x1 8 4744A1301 Shear pin x1, M10
4744-3118 Bushing x1 4741B9658 Expansion rivet x8
4350000022 Foam tape 4350000058 Foam tape 6" pc
Note: Item 8 not shown




R S

41990 M M A/C KIT 2400

D op T aceessory | AMERICANA

PARTS LIST

P
L

' Wote: Item 5.not shown

4749-1401 MINI MACH AIR CONDITIONER AMERICANA

CODE _PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4733-1651 Power cord x1
4739-4158 Nylon clamp x3
4741B9368 Screw x3
. 4723-3378": Strap aasv lvelcror %1
2.....474425811 - Wire e cover ¥ (g,ez)
-3 “4749_7121,;J$&aqnel e
: e dinserteq

R e

. ’g uole cut out)
4 4747A5471 Top support brace assy x2

- 47R4= 2603%, Stop ! buttﬁn x2 -
- .4716-065  Screw x2 e -
5 . 1212-0428 Grommet x1_ N .
4350000058 _Foam tape, 6" pc . o




SM A/C KIT

41990

leman s

2400 PIONEER | accessory
PARTS LIST
O

/@ - e : 5
/ g
B o]
|
E{o]- o]

474982171

SUPER MACH ATIR CONDITIONER KIT

2400-2300 PIONEER

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 47442904 Power cord x1, 20AMP
4739-4158 Nylon clamp x3
4741B9368 Screw x3
4723-3378  Strap assy (velcro) xl
2 47445811 2 Wire cover (grev) x1
3 4749-2121 Channel extrusion x4, M4
) (inserted in hole cut out)
4 4747-8901 Roof brace x1
1212-0128 Grommet x1
4744-3118 Bushing x1
4350000022 Foam tape
5 4747-6951 Mounting bracket assy x4
4746A0538  Machine screw 1/4-20 x 1 1/2
4747-2328 Sealing washer x4 (rubber)
4749-1098 Washer x4, colonial white
4747-1118 Bolt 1/4-20 % 1, used x4
6 4747-889 Roof brace x1
4350000022 Foam tape
7 4741C6201 Top support brace assy x2
4724-2608 Stop button x2
4716-0658 Screw x2
8 4741B9658 Expansion rivet x8
4350000058 Foam tape 6" pc

Note: Item 8 not shown

4

CE] i

]l




CAMP:NGTRAILERS T

i

4990 'SM A/C KIT

accesscry 2400 AMERICANA
PARTS LIST

7 T S SIS Swess | ecs | Sl Sess vk emouws GNnn | ewmess e e e | G o o g ooy | sees i oo s e | owsn i e oo oo e oty

474972181 SUPER MACH AIR CONDITIONER

2400, 2300 AMERICANA

CODE _PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1

4744A904
4739-4158 Nylon clamp x3
4741B9368 Screw x3

4723-3378  Strap assy (velcro) x1

Power cord xl1, 20aMP

_4744A5811 :
474922121 Channel ‘extrusion x4, M4

Wy (lnserfed in. ho;e Qut out)

W;re cover xl

4747A5471 Top support brace assy i
4724*2608,“Scop button xZ, S
4716-065 :

Screw x2

o

1212-0128. Grommat x1

. Notea

I¥en.

4350000053 _Foam tage, 6" pc

HA A

Sénét shown




ELECTRIC BRAKES

41990

accessory

olemang |

" CAMPING TRAILERS

PARTS LIST

ELECTIRIC BRAKE PACKAGE (COMPLETE)

4714H2011 for 1 1/16" diameter straight spindle

Coleman Dexter Qty/
Item Part NO. Part No. Brake Description
1 Note 36-36-4 1 Backing plate assy
2 Note 46-23 2 Shoe hold~down spring
3 4714B2071 40-125 1 Primary shoe and lining assy and
40-49 1 Secondary shoe and lining assy
4 471422411 46-24 1 Retractor spring '
5 4714-2841 47-30-4 1 RH actuating lever arm and
47-29-4 1 LH actuating lever arm
6 471422461 46-30 2 Anchor post clip, M2
7 *Note 27=5 1 Wire clip
8 471402471 46-39 1 Magnet retainer clip
9 4714C2451 42-44 1 Magnet assy kit; includes
1 magnet, 1 spring and 1
retainer clip
10 4714p2421 46-25 1 Magnet housing spring
11 471482101 46~22 1 Adijustable screw spring
12 471482041 43-11 1 Adjusting screw
13 Note 7-41 4 Backing plate bolt
14 Note 64-1 1 Stabilizer bracket
15 Note 46-7 1 Plug .
4733A3521 23-48 RH complete brake assy only
4733A3531 23-47 LH complete brake assy only
NOTE: Must be ordered through Dexter.

When ordering with Dexter please

supply their vendor number.

Phillips Industries/Dexter Axle Division
1-219-295-1900 Customer Service Department

6




4990

| Coleman , [ i’ o MACH Il A/C KIT
TG TRAILER ccessory SCREEN ROOMS
PARTS LIST
473789761 MACHE III AIR CONDITIONER KiT
CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 473789741 Top support brace x2
4724-2608 Stop button
4716-065 Screw x2
2 47442904 20 AMP cord =2
12018658 Wire clamp x2
3 4060000010  Edge molding
4 4350000058 Foam tape
5 Washer x2

120280268

SCREEN ROOM

|
i

472386771 Screen Room 7'
4724-7561 Screen Room 8°
4728E5621 Screen Room 9°
4728F5601 Screen Room 11°
472387491 Screen Room 13°
CODE _ PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 472482558 ' Twist stake (plastic) x7
Y] 4741-4971  Dimpled bumper x3, M6 (rubber)
3 4716-3011 -Screen room adapter pkg (left/right)
4716A7571 | Screen room adapter pkg (plantation)
4 472004021 ' Lashing hook x2, M6
5 4724-334  Strap vinyl xl
6 4733-4118 Tek screw x2
7 84628145 Elagtic band
g8 4350000005 Velcro
9 6650500128 Zipper (entrance zipper) off-white
122584188 Zipper pull
10 4723A5291  Pole assy x3
4734-6708  Spring assy
8470-1728 @ Pin, blue, inner pole
8470-2258 Pin, blue, outer pole
4724-7941  Screen room bag
4060000045 1/4" Heavy duty shock cord
4724-2011 | Shock cord clamp x4, M10
1226-122 | #3 Brass grommet with teeth
4716-073 “s" hook




—

4990

BIKE RACK ASSY | accessor olemang )
: ~ SS \'% CAMPING TRAILERS
PARTS LIST
474931371 BIKE RACK ASSEMBLY BAMERICANA
CODE __PART NO. DESCRIPTION 4N
1 4747-2141 Bike rack tube clamp %2 o
1020E1608 Machine screw x2
2 4749-4201 Clamp knob o
47438278 Nylon wagher xl
3 12008220 Carriage bolt xl1 °
4 47478220 Bike clamp holder x2
5 1200E101 Bolt x2 5
4743R278 Nylon washer x2
120116128 Acorn nut x2 °
6 4747-219 Plate x2
4716~051 Machine screw x2
1201¥F639 Nut x2
7 4747-698 Support tube assy xl1 6%%
473084648 _ Tube plug xl ]
8 4747-221 Support tube xl
4730B4648 Tube plug x]
9  4747-5761 Bike rack mounting bracket x2 @
47438278 Nylon washer xl1
1014E1006  Machine screw x1
10 4749A1901 Strap agssy x2
11 473789401 Cycle channel x1
4746R0538 Bolt =x2
1202E0408 Washer x2 ‘
1201E6128 Acorn nut x2 : d
12 4060000153 Edge trim (4" pes)

7
\/’
==




' 499@  |BIKE RACK

Coleman,, [ ,
Coleman, || accessory |CROSSBAR KIT
CAMPING TRAILERS E QOF RACK
PARTS LIST
o [>] (<]
-] ° o ® ° . o "
I o[ —7 o \ o o 1 o
4747A5751 ‘BIKE RACEKE CROSSBAR KIT PIONEER
CODE __PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 47472440 Crossbar x1
2 4747~-441 Crossbar bracket x2
3 1200E101  Bolt 1/4 - 20 x 1 3/4" x8
1201E6128 Acorn nut x8
120280408 Washer x16
Note: Item 3 not shown
CJ‘*%:: ) //ﬁ) ; :24’(3
I % A11 . -
474921361 AMERICANA ROOF RACK
>CODE PART NOY. DESCRIPTION CODE __PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4749-1411 Mount tube x4 5 | 4749-1791 Long bracket x2
4730B4648 Tube plug x4 1103E1018 Screw x4
1028R1624 Machine screw 1020E1624 Machine screw x2
2 3530000001 Aluminum tube x2 4747-2378 Acorn nut x2
3 4749-1801 Splice tube x2 4747-2328 Sealing washer x2
4 4749-178 Short bracket x4 4350000177 Double stick tape
110381018 Screw 6 474921401 Cross tube x2
4350000177 Double stick tape 7 4749-1811 Tube tee x4

1020E1624 Machine screw x2
4747-2378 Acorn nut x2
11031018 Screw x4

8 4060000106

Slot cover 8" piece

s; Note: Item 8 not shown




ROOF MOUNT - 4990
BIKE RACK accessory
PARTS LIST

| Coleman, [l

‘CAMPING TRAILERS

G >

NLL

4739¢€6091 ROOF MOUNT BIKE RACK, PIONEER

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 47378950 Tie bar x1
120081158 Bolt 1/4 - 20 x 1 1/4
120186038 Locknut

2 47378B93¢9 Brace x2

3 120081338 Bolt 1/4 - 20 x 2~
1201E6128 Acorn nut, stainless steel

4 120081158 Bolt 1/4 - 20 = 1 1/4
120186038 Lock nut

5 4738-1721 Tube plug x6

6 47378940 Cycle channel x2
120081268 Bolt 1/4 - 20 x 5/8%, x4
120186038 Lock nut x4

7 4737-9351 Tie down strap x4

10




' Coleman , [ i

CAMPING TRAILERS

1990

accessory

PARTS LIST

BIKE RACK ASSY

™ 4744A5831 BIKE RACK ASSEMBLY PIONEER

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 4739-4881  Rack hook x2

2 1201C6368 = Nut x4

3 4739C631 Rack tube assy x2
110381018  Screw x4

4 4739B484 Crosg brace x1

5 47398485 Rack top bracket x2
4716-051 Screw 1 1/2", x4
120186958 Keps nut x4 “

6 4741A802 Support pad x2

7 4771-2631  Hiteh pin x2, MS

8 473284791 Safetv pin x2, M10

9 4724-7881 Lashing strap x4

io 4350000091 1/2° Black neoprene rubber tape
4350000058 Saturated foam tape

Note: Item 10 not shoun

11




STORAGE BUMPER
AMERICANA
PIONEER

41990

accessory

PARTS LIST

Colemar,

" CAMPING TRAILERS

473376481 STORAGE BUMPER ASSEMBLY, AMERICANA

FRONT VIEW

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 47478224 Bumper (onlv)
2 4747-9061 Bumper Cap (Curbside)
2A 4747-9071 Bumper Cap (Roadside)
4747-9268 Bumper Latch xl1
SIDE VIEW 3 4747-9281 Hinge x2 SIDE VIEW
1203-8951 Rivet x2, M25 (hinge to
Roadside bumper cap) Curbside
1203=-8641 Rivet x2, M50 (hinge to
bumper)
4 4747-9258 Strike x2
1203-8641 Rivet x2, M50 (strike to
bumper)
1203-8951 Rivet, M25
5 4747-5548 Bumper brkt right assy
1200B3048 Bolt x3
4739-2298 Whiz=Lock nut x5
6 4747-5558 Bumper brkt left assy
1200B3048 Bolt x3
4739-2298 Whiz-Lock nut x5
7 1200B3048 Bolt x2
4739-=2298 3/8 Whiz lock nut x2
120280468 @ Washer x6
120281068 Washer x2
4
N -] J}l =22
2.2 £ 473366481 STORAGE BUMPER ASSEMBLY, PIONEER -2
CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
Ar//4:> 1 47340043 Bumper QiL\\*u
™\ 2 4734A044  End cap x2
. N3 4734-3701  Bumper hinge x2 o
1203-8641 Rivet, M50
. 4 1226D1538 Stud x2 .
1203~-8678 Rivet x4
5 4734G5831  Frame extension (left)
473465841 Frame extension (right)
6 1032B2416 Bolt x1
1201B5188 Nut x1
, 120280468 Washer x4
7 120083038 Bolt x10 (bumper to frame)
. 1202B1028 Washer x4

Nete: Item 7 not shown

12




4990

accessory CANOFIES
PARTS LIST
5 S
[0 © 6 0000 O i =
P [ osssevss ol
# o '\T
3

CANOPY SELF-STORING, BURGUNDY & GREY

472467001 Canopy 7'
4724~-7571 Canopy 8°

472407011 Canopy 9°

4724H7021 Canopy 11°

4723B7481 Canopy 13°

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 4737B1451 Canopy support 7'
47492271 Canopy support 8'
473781391 Canopy support 9°'
4737B1541 Canopy support 11°'
4737B9641 _ Canopy support 13'

2 4737E5971 Pole assembly x2 (all)
8470-1748 Red cap x2
4734-6708 Spring clip x2

3 4724B3931 Robe adqustor

4 8460A1431 Poly rope, 10 ft
4724-2558 12" Hook stake

5 473784258 End cap x2
4737-3208 Tek screw x2

6 4720a2361 Support rod and 2 pal nuts
1201B7338 Pal nut x2
4716=-067 Screw x2 (canopv stop)

7 4723n5291 Canopy rafter pole x3 (2499 only)
47414971 Canopy rafter pole bumper x3

(2499 only)

8 4714-2671 Canopy bag 7'
4714-3821 Canopy bag &
4714-2681 Canopy bag 9°
4714-3831 Canopy bag 10°
4714-2691 Canopy bag 11'
4714-3841 Canopy bag 13°
4064700089 Vinyl seal

Note: Item 7 & 8 not shown

13




MOLDED GAS

BOTTLE COVER

4990

accessory

PARTS

LIST

,-@r;

CAMPING TRAILERS

N

SIDE VIEW

4/

SNNG

4749B1341 MOLDED GAS BOTTLE COVER, 2400

4

FRONT VIEW

©

CODE __PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE _ PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4749-185 Gas bottle cover 8  4716A512 Trim tape (5 ft.) all 1989 models
2 474971968 Latch x2 4716B512 Trim tape (5 ft.) 2480, 2482

4733C0601 Rivet x4, M25 4716C512 Trim tape (5 ft.) 2490, 2495, 2410
3 4749~1958 Latch angle x2 9 4747~-9471 Keeper bracket x4
4733C0601 Rivet x4, M25 474189658 Expansion rivet x8
4 4747-9301 Safety latch bracket 10 4749-2038 Stiffener angle
4733-3398 Plastic washer x1 4733Cc0601 Rivet, M25
4724-2608 Recessed bumper 11 47473121 Gas bottle cover strike (black)
1202B0268 Washer 4733c0601 Rivet x2, M25
110381028 Screw 1 1/4" 12 4747-3111 Gas bottle cover strike
5 4747A2091 Safety latch rod (colonial white)
4749-2078 Black cap x1 47444611 Expanda rivet x2
6 4749-1948 Plastic spacer x2 13 4749B936 Along-a~top
7 4747-2538 Clamp x2 4733C0601 Rivet x5, M25
1203-8651 Pop rivet, x2 M5S0
120280268 Washer x2

14




" CAMPING TRAILERS

4990  |onveRTIBLE COOLER

accessory
PARTS LIST BATTERY MOUNT KIT

4744€9001 CONVERTIBLE COOLER

CODE _PART NO.

7

N ffw_r,r';% N7

DESCRIPTION

1 474489081

Door assembly

4744-8051 Latch cover
4716-062 Screw
4744-815 Decal .
2 4744-9098 Right pivot b K
4744~9108 Left pivot LN
1107B0818 Screw .
3 4744-8321 Leg
4741-8218 Screw
4 4744A8181 Latch
47418218 Screw
5 4744-8331 Lid
6 4744-9051 Ice tub (includes faucet,
grommet and nut) ==
4744-9071 Faucet assembly
1212-0128 Grommet
4744-8261 Nut
7 4744-8171 Drip tray
8 4744-8031 Half trav
A RS

4749-2001 BATTERY MOUNT KIT

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4749-198 Battery plate x1
2 4749-199 Batterv angle x2
3 120081268 Bolt x6
1201E6378 Lock nut x6
4 1103E1018 Screw x4
8 47495531 Wire harness
6 4746-377 Fuse holder
7 4746-432 15 AMP fuge
8 4746433 Caution decal

Note: Items 5 = 8 not shown




OUTSIDE SHELF PKG| 4990

STOVE BRKT & sccessory | ALl
PARTS LIST -

4743-5541 OUTSIDE SHELF PACKAGE (COLORADO)

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 4743-274 Shelf

2 4743-270 Shelf support

3 4743-2736 Support bracket
1103E1018 Screw x3

4 4743-2716 Shelf bracket x2
473380601 Rivet x4, M25

5 474041898 Shelf support bracket x2
473320601 Rivet x4, M25

6 4737-3211 Rubber bumper x1, M8

1L

P

4747A5411 STOVE BRACKET & MOUNTING KIT 5% g 0
CODE __ PART NO. DESCRIPTION : ) )
1 4734B3058 Mounting bracket x2

4741B9368 Screw (painted) °
2 47348292 Stove rack =l
3 4737B937 Stove support rod xl
4 4737B9338 Stove support] bracket xl TOP VIEW

4733-4138 Tek screw x4 T

@
(®
. /
S

16




4990
accessory
PARTS LIST

STABILIZER KIT
SPARE TIRE MOUNT
(COLORADO)

4743-5561 STABILIZER KIT (COLORADOG

CODE _PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4743-555 Gugset x2
2 1200B3048 Bolt x4
1202B0468 3/8" Washer x8
1201B6068 Lock nut x12

Fum | B

4743-6001 SPARE TIRE MOUNT (COLORADO

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1200B136 Hex head bolt x2
2 4738B136 Bar mount xl
3 1202B0588 Washer x2
4 1201¢c6368 Lug nut x2

o~




41990

accessory

SPARE TIRE CARRIER

“CAMPING AR

PARTS LIST

]

TOP VIEW

7;-3 _____ %;;~__“L€§§

FRONT CROSS
CHANNEL

R S

s

@//'@ 3‘ FRONT
©)

e

REAR

REAR

™

REAR CROSS
CHANNEL

ot 7]
1 fo

REAR

4749-1351 SPARE TIRE CARRIER 2400
CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4747-908 Spare carrier
2 4747-916 Spare carrier [
. reinforcement angle |
4734-1861 Rivet x7, M25
3 4747-5431 Spare carrier angle x2
3A 1203-8641 Rivet %6, M50
3B 12016258 Wing nut x2
4 4747-915 Extender x1
4A 4720H1561 Long pin x2, M5
4B 1200E040 Washer
4c 120481231 Cotter pin x2, M10
4D 4731-3878 Bolt x2
4B 120186038 Nut 2
5 12018287 Weld secrew x1
5B 4724-2608 Stop button xl
5B ~ 4733-4138 Screw x1

18

7




199¢ TIRE M
SPARE TIRE MOUNT
accessory | (pIONEER)
PARTS LIST ’

" CAMPING TRAILERS

O
O O i
_ _ ©

4741R6561 SPARE TIRE MOUNT (PIONEER)

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4741656 Tire mount assy
2 4737-9581 Tire mount
3 4060000153 Edge molding
4 1178B1618 Bolt x2
120186618 Lock nut x2
5 118981612 Self tapping screw x2

19




WARDROBE RACKS

41990

accessory

PARTS LIST

" CAMPING

oleman, | vl

L

=

4747-5451 WARDROBE RACK ASSEMBLY , PIONEER

CODE PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 4734D119

Wardrobe bar

2 4734cCl118

Wardrobe hanger x2

1203¢8751 Rivet x4, M25
3  4710-2681  Stop button x2
1203-8651 Rivet x2, M50
4 4741B4458 Conversion bracket =x2
4741RB9368 Screw x6
5 4747-5461 Wardrobe bracket x2
4741B9368 Screw x4
o Q o ©

4733F644]1 WARDROBE RACK, AMERICANA

CODE _PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 4747-6968 Wardrobe brkt assy x2

v 1203¢c8751 Rivet, M25 x4

2 4724-2608 Stop button x4
101681018 Screw x2
120186958 Nut x2

3 4734c118 Wardrobe hanger
1203¢8751 Rivet, M25 x 2

4 4734D119 Wardrobe bar x1

5  4734Dp118 Wardrobe hanger x1

Rivet, M25 x2

1203c8751

20




4990

accessory

PARTS LIST

OVERHEAD CABINET
VANITY BOARD

L\

21

. ,
[ ——" N [ )
- TN \Q =
}
4739E6331 OVERHEAD CABINET ASSEMBLY 47390474 cabinet body
47390476 B 1
. CODE__PART NO. DESCRIPTION 173582908 sz§§w°22; —
1 47398634  Door assembly 4739-2918  Screw washer x6
4733~-6391 Latch & strike pka 4737-8478 Screw x6
2 4739B0508 Door pull 473980518 Hinge x2
4716-055 __Screw x2 4749-4118 Screw x6 (hold hinge to door)
3 4744-8321 Cooler leg x2 1203-8951 Rivet x4, M25
;Zgi;ggia i:r:wnii <4 473924808 Hanger bracket x3
- SERE 4741B9658  Expansion rivet x6
4 4739D475 Cabinet tqp
£733H6341 VANITY BOARD @ . 4y{/()
CODE__PART NO. DESCRIPTION ¥
1 4734-2048  Screw eve x2 : @
2 473380791  Vanity board mirror xl J el
3 4739n2908  Screw cap x2 v
101581012 Screw x2 ;
4739-2918 Screw washer x2 U
120186928 _ Kepnuts x2 Cl\\s
4 4747-8781 _ Spice organizer x1 ; 3 q‘”""CD
5 4744-330 Rivet x2 v M~
032223308 _ Brass spacer x2 : - ®
6 473380811  Towel holder xl1 E% o
7 473482028  chain x2 C) e
8 4734-2031 __ "S" Hook, M4 x4 ' < ™




BOAT/LUGGAGE RACI
LUGGAGE RACK, 2499

41990

accessory

CAMPING TRAILERS

PARTS LIST

e

IO = O O o qo o
_1\@ 473788231 BLACK BOAT/LUGGAGE RACK PIONEER
CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4737B901 Rail x2
) 2 4739B6901 Support assy x4
4350000091 Foam tape 3 3/16" long
4716-051 Machine screw x8
(goes through top)
1201E6398  Nut x8
3 1200E1458 1/4-20 x 2 1/2 Bolt x8
120186128 1/4-20 Acorn nut x8
4 473789031 Pad x4
1203-8978 Rivet x12
5 4744-2708  Gutter cup x2
4060021801 Poly rope
4743-275 S-Hook x6
6 4716~-065 #10 x1" Screw x8
(goes through side of
top)

Note:

Item 6 not shown

pd

tooo o o 0 OQI
1= 4737-9631 LUGGAGE RACK, 2499 = PLANTATION 3
CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4737-962 Rail x2
2 473986901 Support assy x4
4716-051 Machine screw x8
(goes through top)
1201E6398 Nut x8
4350000091 Foam tape 3 3/16" long
3 1200E1458 Bolt %8 1/4-20 x 2 1/2
120116128 Acorn nut x8 1/4-20
4 473729038 Pad x4
1203-8978 Rivet x12
5 4744-2708 Gutter cup x2 ;
4060021801 Poly rope ?
4743-275 "S" Hook x6
6 4716-065 #10 x1" Screw x8

{goeg through side of top):

Note: Item 6 not shown

22




CAMPING TRAILERS

41990

accessory
PARTS LIST

DOMETIC
REFRIGERATOR'

(Model RM2150)

- [ 15

@\ 16

£744-8361 DOMETIC REFRIGERATOR
10 2904841000 Stop for travel latch
4747B9001 Refrigerator Installation Kit 2400 Americana 11 29031431003 Screw for nameplate
474789011 Refrigerator Installation Kit 2400 Pioneer 12 2304618028 Door shelf, upper
i3 2804836000 Door, complete less shelves
All warranty service and parts procursment for this item 14 2904780018 Bottle retainer for lower ghelf
will be bandled directly by: is 2904619026 Door shelf, lower
16 2900348034 Hinge bearing, lower
Dometic Sales Corporation 17 2900352002 Hinge pin, lower
{Refer to your factory authorized service center list for ig 2900354057 Front foot plate
addreses and phone number.) i8 2801713000 Divider for ice tray
20 2901681000 Ice tray only
CODE Pi&RT NO. DESCRIPTION- 21 2904751019 Drain tube for defrost water
13 2904671035 Blade for upper hinge, RH 22 2904586019 Unit, complete
1B 2904672033 _Blade for upper hinge, LH 23 2904802028 Sealing channel, RH
2 7241285011 Screw, M4 x 6 pan. posi zn. 24 2904802036 Sealing channel, LH
3 2904818008 Screw for travel latch 25 2901230025 Sealing strip, bottom front
4 290481700 Travel latch 26 2900355021 Rear foot plate
5 2904814007 shelf for evaporator 27 2901668000 Gasket for cold chamber
& 2904803018 Sealing channel, top 28 2904645013 Door only for cold chamber
7 2904752033 Upper hinge pin screw 29 2504838006 Upper cabinet shelf
8 2901617031 Hinge bearing, upper 30 2904838014 Lower cabinet shelf
9 2601479127 Nameplate 31 2902012042 Replacement door gasket set

23




